SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29246/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2023 in WP No. 1800/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DATTU RAGHU PATIL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT NARSINH @ BALAMBHATT JOSHI (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149653/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149654/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149656/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149651/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajwardhan Sawsavade, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, Advocate, on caveat, accepts and waives notice on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 3.

Parties shall maintain status quo with respect to the subject property, as of today, til the next date of listing.

2

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)