SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20163/2023

DATTU RAGHU PATIL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT NARSINH @ BALAMBHATT JOSHI (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 6,7,9 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.61

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion in respect of respondent nos. 4,5 and 8 alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. List the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ