SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20163/2023

DATTU RAGHU PATIL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT NARSINH @ BALAMBHATT JOSHI (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190026/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT; IA No. 190027/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

> Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Shambhavi Kanade, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deletion of respondent nos. 4,5 and 8 stands allowed.

Subject to all just exceptions, name of the respondent nos.4,5 and 8 is directed to be deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Necessary corrections be carried out in the cause title.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing, in accordance with law.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**