SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20163/2023

DATTU RAGHU PATIL (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT NARSINH @ BALAMBHATT JOSHI (SINCE DECEASED) BY HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 149654/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 149656/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 190027/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172643/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172642/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 06-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv. Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Miss. Shambhavi Kanade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Opportunity to file Counter Affidavit by Respondent nos.1 to 3 to file has already been declined.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.6, 7, 9 and 10.

Respondent nos.4, 5 and 8 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 07.03.2025.

-2-

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG Registrar

pm